Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) _ 10196	
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Helena C. Blades	Name: Owens-Illinois Closure Inc.
	Internal Address
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance:	E C
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: One SeaGate
Other	
	City: Toledo State: OH Zip: 43666
01/14/2002 Execution Date:	Additional pama(s) & address(op) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	action the avacution data of the application in 01/14/2002
	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 2911 900 9	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Nirov D. Porikh	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
Namo	
Owens-Illinois, Inc.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One SeaGate, 25-LDP	
	15-0875
City: Toledo State: OH Zip: 43666	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
J - 2-2-	
	() b 1.1
Nirav D. Parikh	(2) D/laukr 1/4/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Helena C. Blades, of 2359 Scottwood Avenue, Toledo, Ohio 43620, United States of America, have invented a DESIGN FOR A DISPENSING PACKAGE; and WHEREAS, I have executed an application for United States Design Patent based thereon, on the WHEREAS, Owens-Illinois Closure Inc., a corporation of Delaware, with its principal place of business in Toledo, Ohio (hereinafter referred to as "Owens"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder: NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by Owens, I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and set over to said Owens, its successors or assigns my entire right, title and interest, in, to and under said invention and any Design Letters Patent of the United States of America and/or any country foreign thereto, that may be granted to me therefor. Further, I hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this instrument the identifying serial number and filing date of my said application when received. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Design Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment. WITNESS my hand and seal this 14th day of JANUARY, 2002, at ERRYSBURG, OHIO.

City and State STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF WOOD On this 14 day of January , 2002, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above-named Helena C. Blades, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment and who has acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed. **SEAL** Notary Public, State of Ohio

U. S. Serial No. Filing Date

RECORDED: 01/15/2002

PATENT REEL: 012517 FRAME: 0182

Commission Expires 11-29-04